e Friday, November 7

O

o O O

6:00pm
6:30pm
7:00pm
8:30pm
9:00pm

e Saturday, November 8

(@)

0O O O O O

9:00am
9:15am
11:00am
12:30pm
2:00pm
2:45pm
4:00pm

NT MINISTRIES

Your Life Be )‘/earc/

Fall Retreat 2025

“Redemption Weekend”

Welcome and Dinner @ Reverb Youth Room
Redemption Testimonies and Devotion
Around the Town Scavenger Hunt
Scavenger Hunt Results

Go Home

Donuts @ Reverb Youth Room

Leave for Elephant Rocks

Hike Around Elephant Rocks

Lunch @ Elephant Rocks/ Redemption Testimonies & Devo
Leave Elephant Rocks

Custard @ Scoops in Fredericktown (bring $ for this)
Arrive @ CBC/Go Home

Other Guidelines and Information

e Deadline: Wednesday, November 5
e Cost: FREE- Friday dinner, Saturday breakfast, and Saturday lunch are taken care of.
Bring S for custard on Saturday.

e C(Clothing: Be sure to wear weather appropriate clothing for Elephant Rock and closed
toed shoes

e Elephant Rocks: Students need to stay in groups of 3 or more. 7-9" graders will need to
include a parent or adult in their group. Be sure to be back to the designated lunch area
on time and back to the bus when it’s time to leave.



