

Fall Retreat 2025 "Redemption Weekend"

• Friday, November 7

0	6:00pm	Welcome and Dinner @ Reverb Youth Room
0	6:30pm	Redemption Testimonies and Devotion
0	7:00pm	Around the Town Scavenger Hunt
0	8:30pm	Scavenger Hunt Results
0	9:00pm	Go Home

• Saturday, November 8

0	9:00am	Donuts @ Reverb Youth Room
0	9:15am	Leave for Elephant Rocks
0	11:00am	Hike Around Elephant Rocks
0	12:30pm	Lunch @ Elephant Rocks/ Redemption Testimonies & Devo
0	2:00pm	Leave Elephant Rocks
0	2:45pm	Custard @ Scoops in Fredericktown (bring \$ for this)
0	4:00pm	Arrive @ CBC/Go Home

Other Guidelines and Information

- Deadline: Wednesday, November 5
- **Cost:** FREE- Friday dinner, Saturday breakfast, and Saturday lunch are taken care of. Bring \$ for custard on Saturday.
- **Clothing:** Be sure to wear weather appropriate clothing for Elephant Rock and closed toed shoes
- **Elephant Rocks:** Students need to stay in groups of 3 or more. 7-9th graders will need to include a parent or adult in their group. Be sure to be back to the designated lunch area on time and back to the bus when it's time to leave.